Licensing Board for the City of Boston

¥ City Hall Plaza, Room 809, Boslon, MA 02201 Phone: 617-635-4170 Fax: 617-635-4742

Commissfoners: Licensed Premise Violations Hearing List
Christine A. Pulgini, Chairman Time: 10:00 AM
Keeana S. Saxon )
Liam P. Gurran Room: 802A

Execulive Secretary: Hearing Date: Tuesday, January 19, 2016

Jean M. Lorizio

1} THE NEXT PLACE, LLC , D/B/A: THE GREATEST BAR, Location: 262 - 266 FRIEND ST
BOSTON, MA 02114, License#: 1L.B-98937, Notice/Violation#: 048714, Category: CV7AL

Date Notice/Violation
0972712015  Accusations of sexual assault in violation of G.L. ¢h. 138 s. 23 % 64 and BLB Rule 1.12.

09/27/2015  Psgople on premise consuming alcoho! after closing hour in violation of G.L. ch. 138 5. 64,

2) CENT' ANNI CORPORATION , D/B/A: VICTORIA'S DINER, Location: 1024 MASSACHUSETTS AV
ROXBURY, MA 02118, License#: LB-99796, NoticefViolation#: 25892, Category: CVIMWL

Date Notice/Violation
11/01/2015  A&B, patrons on patrons, in violation of G.L. ch. 138 s. 64.

3) CRUDO NORTH END LLC , D/B/A: CRUDO, Location: 78 - 80 SALEM ST
BOSTON, MA 02113, Licenseff: LB-39831, Notice/Violation#: 074779, Category: CV7MWL

Date Notice/\iolation

11/16/2015  Minor in possession of alcoho! in violation of G.L. ch. 138 s. 34C. No Fire assembly permit posted, no heall
permit, posted in violation of BLB Rule in violation of BLB Rule 1.02.

4}  SHANGHAI RESTAURANT & BAR CORPORATION , D/B/A: to: GENKI YA OF BOSTON, Location: 232 TREMONT ST
BOSTON, MA 02116, License#: LB-89260, Notice/Violation#: 074935, Category: CV7AL

Date Notice/Violation
12/09/2015  Minor in possession of alcohol on premise in violation of G L. ¢ch 138 5. 34C.

5) FUENTE CLEANING SERVICES, INC. , D/B/A: BILLARES COLOMBIA, Location: 28 BENNINGTON ST
EAST BOSTON, MA 02128, License#f: LB-99797, Notice/Violation#: 074958, Category: CV7MWL

Date Notige/Violation
12142015  Minor in possession of alcohol on premise in violation of G.L. ch. 138 s. 34C.

1211412015 Not serving food with a Common Victualler License, no kitchen or prep areaq, in violation of &1. ch. 13¢
s. 64.




o)

KI:LL_I:_Y SUWUARE PUB, INCG. , DIB/A: KELLEY'S PUS, Location: 84 - 86 BENNING EON Si
EAST BOSTON, MA 02128, License#: LB-99312, Notice/Violationif: 074957, Category; CV7AL
Date NoticefViolation

12/14/2015  Fire exit door deadbolted, impeding Emergency egress io patrons on premise in violation of G.L. ch. 138 s,
64and BLB Rule 1.06 (A}.

7)

ATHENS MARKET I1, INC. , DfB/A: GIORGIANA'S, Location: 532 TREMONT ST

- ROXBURY, MA 02118, License#f: LB-101990, NoticefViolation#f: 074951, Category: RETAL

Date Notice/Violation

12/10/2015  Single serve nips displayed for sale in violation of condition on license ( Nips & other single serving items wi
not be sold), in violation of G.L. ch. 138 s. 64.

8)

RYTUBB, INC. , D/B/A: The Alley Bar, Location: 237 - 275 WASHINGTON ST
BOSTON, MA 02108, License#: LB-99201, NoticefViolation#: 074949, Category: CV7AL
Date NoticeMiolation

12/11/2015  Premise not serving food with 2 Common Victiualler License, kitchen not in service in violation of G.L. ch. 12
5. 64,

9)

CONTILLI'S, INC. , D/B/A: Eddie C's, Location: 34 MAVERICK SQ
EAST BOSTON, MA 02128, License#: LB-99148, Notice/Violation#: 074961, Category: CV7AL

Date Notice/Violation

12152015 Service of a 64 oz. pitcher of beer to an individual in viclation of G.L. ch 138 s. 64 and ABCC Regulations o1
prohibited practices.

THE ABOVE LISTED MATTERS FOR HEARINGS MAY BE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE,

EXCEPT TO THE PRINCIPALS. TO DETERMINE WHETHER THE MATTER IS STILL SCHEDULED FOR A
HEARING ON THE NOTICED DATE, PLEASE CALL 617-635-4170 THE DAY PRIOR AND INQUIRE.

IN ADDITION, PLEASE NOTE THAT THE ORDER IN WHICH THE MATTERS ARE LISTED DOES NOT

GUARANTEE IT IS THE ORDER IN WHICH THEY WILL BE CALLED. AS SUCH, PLEASE MAKE SURE
YOU ARRIVE AT THE NOTICED TIME OF 10:00 AM.

For The Board

Cogn I Fringo

Jean M. Lorizio
Executive Secretary



